

Date: April 5, 2022	Item Number: _ Resolution Number: _	
		☐ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, authorizing the District Attorney to participate in the Marginalized Victims Program and to execute a contract with the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for Calendar Year 2022 in the amount of \$202,793.

Whereas, the Sonoma County Board of Supervisors and the Sonoma County
District Attorney desire to continue a certain program designated as the
Marginalized Victims Program as a provider of enhanced survivor-driven advocacy,
counseling, housing assistance, and referral services for the foster care youth
ages 5 to 24 in Sonoma County; and

Whereas, the continuation of the Innovative Response to Marginalized Victims program is to be funded in part from funds made available through a federal Victims of Crime Act Victim Assistance Formula Grant Program made available through California Governor's Office of Emergency Services; and

Whereas, the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services has allocated \$202,793 to the County of Sonoma for the 2022 Calendar Year.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the District Attorney for the County of Sonoma is authorize, on behalf of this body to accept a grant for the Marginalized Victims Program and is authorized to execute on behalf of the Sonoma County Board of Supervisors the Grant Award Agreement including any extensions or modifications thereof.

Be It F	urther Resolved	that the grant fu	nds received he	reunder shall not be u	sed
to sup	plant expenditur	es controlled by t	this body.		
Supervisors:					
Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Coursey:	Hopkins:	Gore:	
Ayes:	Noes:	Abs	sent:	Abstain:	
			So Ordered	l .	